
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3026

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2018


AMENITIES AT UDAIPUR STATION


†3026. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of new works undertaken for passenger amenities at Udaipur City Railway Station during the last three years, work-wise; and

(b) the details of funds spent for these works, work-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): The following works have been taken up during the last three years at Udaipur City Railway station:

 Repair/renovation of drainage system between line No.1 & 2 at Ajmer

& Udaipur City of platform and station.

 Repairing and renovation of retiring rooms including toilets of retiring rooms of Ajmer and Udaipur.

 Supply, installation and commissioning of mechanized laundry at depot at Udaipur City.

 Development of second entry at Udaipur with parking, waiting room

& ticket room.

 Extension of Foot Over Bridge towards second entry.

 Station-wise/work-wise details of funds are not maintained. These details are maintained Zonal Railway wise. Works of provision of passenger amenities at Railway stations are generally funded under Plan Head – ‘Passenger Amenities’. Expenditures of `35.58 Crores,

`66.07 Crores and `55.60 Crores have been incurred during the years

2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 respectively under this Plan Head over

North Western Railway which covers Udaipur City Railway Station.
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